RENSSELAER CENTRAL BANDS MASTER SCHEDULE 2020-2021
Parents	Music Booster Meeting		Thursday, Aug. 13	           6:30 pm
MB		FB vs. North Newton			Friday, Aug. 28	           7:00 pm	
MB		FB vs. Western 			Friday, Sept. 4	           7:00 pm
Parents	Music Booster Meeting		Thursday, Sept. 10	           6:30 pm
All		IBA All Region/ District App. Due    Friday, Sept. 11	         11:59pm
MB		FB vs. West Lafayette 		Friday, Sept. 18	           7:00 pm
MB		FB vs. Benton Central		Friday, Oct. 2		           7:00 pm
Parents	Music Booster Meeting		Thursday, Oct. 8	           6:30 pm
MB		FB vs. Northwestern 			Friday, Oct. 9		           7:00 pm
Parents	Music Booster Meeting		Thursday, Nov. 12	           6:30 pm
All		Junior All State App. Due		Friday, Nov. 13	         11:59pm
MS		All Region Band			Sat./ Sun. Nov. 14,15            TBA
HS		All District Band			Sat./Sun. Nov. 21, 22	           TBA
All		Solo/Ensemble Registration Due	Tuesday, Nov. 24	           3:00 pm
All		All State App. Due			Friday, Dec. 4		         11:59pm
Parents	Music Booster Meeting		Thursday, Dec. 10	           6:30 pm
HS		All State Auditions			Saturday, Jan. 9		TBA
Parents	Music Booster Meeting		Thursday, Jan. 14	           6:30 pm
MS		Junior All State 			Jan. 15-17			TBA
All		District Solo/Ensemble		Saturday, Jan. 30	           TBA
Parents	Music Booster Meeting		Thursday, Feb. 11	           6:30 pm
All		State Solo/Ensemble			Saturday, Feb. 27	           TBA
Jazz		ISSMA Jazz Contest			Fri./Sat., Mar. 5, 6	           TBA 
Parents	Music Booster Meeting		Thursday, Mar. 11	           6:30 pm
MS		ISSMA Contest			Fri./Sat. Mar. 12, 13	           TBA
HS		All State Band				March 12-14		           TBA
Parents	Music Booster Meeting		Thursday, Apr. 8	           6:30 pm
HS		ISSMA Contest			Fri./Sat. Apr. 16, 17	           TBA
Parents	Music Booster Meeting		Thursday, May 13	           6:30 pm
Parents	Music Booster Meeting		Thursday, June 10	           6:30 pm


Codes: 
MB- Marching band members. 
HS- All high school band members. 
MS- All middle school band members. 
All- All band members grades 6-12. 
Jazz- All Jazz band members in the class as well as after school members. 
Parents- All band member parents. Please feel welcomed to attend Music Booster meetings!!! 
Call Times: 
Football Games: 90 minutes prior. Pep Band Games: 60 minutes prior. Concerts: 45 minutes prior. 
[bookmark: _GoBack]
1. Solo & Ensemble is an OPTIONAL activity that allows students to perform alone or in a small group. 
2. STATE Solo & Ensemble is only available to Group I participants who earn a Gold Rating at the District level. 
3. All Region Honor Band and All District Honor Band are optional activities where students must fill out a nomination form online. Once completed, the director will fill out a director recommendation form. From there, students will be selected based upon instrumentation and director recommendation. 
4. All State Band is solely audition based. Students must submit a form and audition recording. Once competed, the All State Band coordinators will select students based on audition and instrumentation. 
5. ISSMA events are listed as a Friday and Saturday event. We will only perform one of these days. I will make every effort to get a Friday evening performance as to allow students to have a full weekend, but it is up to ISSMA and the host school to determine which day we perform. 
	

I will do my best to effectively communicate all times, locations and dates as quickly as possible. Information will always be given to the students in class first. It will also be posted through the REMIND texting service and the band Facebook page. Please understand that I often do not have a final schedule until 1 week prior to the event. In the event of a major change or cancellation, I will use the above-mentioned methods of communication. 

This calendar does not reflect the winter pep band, winter guard or indoor percussion dates. Those will be distributed at a later time.
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